that wishes to speak on any item in the Consent Agenda. Hearing none, the vote on the adoption 

of the Consent Agenda will now be taken." 

CA.1 

18853 

Department of Police 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 
THE PURCHASE OF A FORD CARGO VAN IN THE AMOUNT OF 
SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS 
($64,870.00), FOR THE CITY OF MIAMI'S ("CITY") POLICE 
DEPARTMENT ("DEPARTMENT") TO BE UTILIZED FOR 
INVESTIGATIONS RELATED TO INTERNET CRIMES AGAINST 
CHILDREN THAT REQUIRE THE TRANSPORTATION OF 
SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT; ALLOCATING FUNDS FROM THE 
DEPARTMENT'S LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND, PROJECT

[...]

DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO RETAIN A COPY OF THE DEEDS. 

Districts Impacted: All 

CA.4 

18862 

Office of the City 
Attorney 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 
THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO PAY ANTHONY DAVE CRUZ, 
WITHOUT ADMISSION OF LIABILITY, THE TOTAL SUM OF THIRTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($37,000.00) IN FULL AND COMPLETE 
SETTLEMENT OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AND DEMANDS, 
INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, AGAINST THE 
CITY OF MIAMI AND ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS, AND EMPLOYEES 
(COLLECTIVELY, "CITY") IN THE CASE STYLED ANTHONY DAVE 
CRUZ VS. CITY OF MIAMI, PENDING IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH 
ATTACHMENT(S), ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE AMENDED 
GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET OF THE OMNI REDEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("OMNI CRA"), 
ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS EXHIBIT "A," IN THE AMOUNT 
OF SEVENTY-THREE MILLION, SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($73,064,289.00) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 
2025 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026 ("AMENDED BUDGET"), AS 
APPROVED BY THE OMNI CRA'S BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS; 
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

SPONSOR(S):       Commissioner Damian Pardo 

Districts Impacted: